HLS 24RS-3518 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 100

BY REPRESENTATIVE MYERS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Tides Medical on receiving the Growth Leader Legend Award from Louisiana Economic Development

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

2	To commend Tides Medical on receiving the Growth Leader Legend Award from Louisiana
3	Economic Development.
4	WHEREAS, the criteria for the Growth Leader Award from Louisiana Economic
5	Development include exceptional achievements in sustainable growth and innovation in the
6	biotech industry; and
7	WHEREAS, Tides Medical in Lafayette, Louisiana, is a pioneer in biotechnology;
8	the company acquires donated placentas to make advanced skin substitutes and works with
9	physicians to ensure that patients have access to a full range of treatment options; Tides
10	Medical provides well-paying, advanced job opportunities, generates economic prosperity
11	in the region, and contributes to Louisiana's growing prominence as a hub for biotech
12	innovation sources; and
13	WHEREAS, Louisiana Economic Development has honored Tides Medical with its
14	prestigious Growth Leader Legend Award; Tides Medical is most deserving of the highest
15	recognition for its innovations and leadership in the biotechnology sector.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
17	commend Tides Medical for receiving the Growth Leader Legend Award from Louisiana
18	Economic Development and does hereby extend best wishes for continued success and
19	prominence in the field of biotechnology.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 100 Original

2024 Regular Session

Myers

Commends Tides Medical on winning the Growth Leader Legend Award from La. Economic Development.